PART NUMBER ORDERING GUIDE
SHB 50 U F
SERIES BEAM
ANGLE # OF LEDs COLOR TEMP (CCT) VOLTAGE FINISH1 DIMMING MOUNTING &
POWER FEED OPTIONS
SHB =
Stratus
High Bay
50 =
50° Square
12 =
12 LEDs (square)
18 =
18 LEDs (square)
24 =
24 LEDs (square)
BW = 3000K
(82 CRI)
DW = 4000K
(78 CRI)
GW = 5700K
(72 CRI)
U = 120-277VAC BK =
Black
BZ = Bronze
GR =
Gray
WH =
White
N =
Non-
Dimmable
D =
Dimmable
(0-10VDC)2
C10 =
10-ft
Power Cord3
H10 =
Hook with
10’ Power Cord3
YKM =
Yoke
Mount4
F = ETL Listed to
NSF 2
Notes:
1. Colors listed are standard finishes. Custom colors available; contact factory for details.
2. Dimming control wire is a 2-ft, 2-conductor cable for YKM option; a 10-ft, 2-conductor
    cable for C10 and H10 options;
3. C10 and H10 mounting options have a 10-ft, 3-conductor SO cord with no plug.
4. YKM yoke mount option has a 2-ft, 3-conductor SO cord with no plug.
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
General Description
The Stratus™ LED high bay is an ideal light fixture choice for applications